The following shop drawings by Veolia Water Technologies have been furnished with Bid Op 601-2015.

Bid Op 601-2015 Document
Number

Shop Drawing Document &
Page Number

Purpose of Drawing for Bid Op 601-2015

2-0102-PDTL-K120

FI-1000, Sheet 1 of 15
(Veolia)

General notes applicable to field Installation
drawings.

FI-1000, Sheet 2 of 15
(Veolia)

Anchor installation details applicable to
installing the HRC scraper bridge

FI-1000, Sheet 3 of 15
(Veolia)

Plan view showing location of HRC scraper
bridge and centerline of scum trough
connection flange

FI-1000, Sheet 5 of 15
(Veolia)

Section view showing location of HRC scraper
bridge and location of scum trough (refer to
scum trough shop drawings for scum trough
connection flange elevation centerline)

FI-1000, Sheet 6 of 15
(Veolia)

Details 6 & 7: Anchorage of the HRC scraper
bridge to concrete structure

2-0102-PDTL-K121

as049914
(DBS Manufacturing)

Section A-A: scum trough connection flange
elevation centerline

Detail B: Distance of scum trough connection
flange face from concrete wall

2-0102-PDTL-K122

FG-01, Sheet 1 of 2

(Fibergrate)

Location plan, sections and isometrics for HRC
scraper bridge FRP grating and handrailing

FG-01, Sheet 2 of 2

(Fibergrate)

Installation and connection details for HRC
scraper bridge FRP grating and handrailing

B-0102-PDTS-K128

Installation manual, Pages 1
to 8,16

(Veolia)

VWT instructions for equipment storage,
general installation and installation of the
scraper bridge and grating/handrailing.

2-0102-PDTS-K129

Actiflo General Installation
Details Bill of Materials

(Veolia)

Bill of materials supplied by Veolia Water
Technologies




ACTIFLO. CLARIFIER

2-0102-PDTL-K120

PROJECT: WINNIPEG SEWPCC
PROJECT No.: 5000214039

OJ

Jlouyoy — BMP CTILIL 39VdT 000114 6£0% 120005~ \I4 —G\uoinoax3 suissa( (80\00dMIS 93dINNIM 6C0¥LZ000S\7L0Z\‘M — O¥:LE:Z GLOZ ‘B0 Inp

GENERAL NOTES:
DRAWINGS INDEX
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ANY REFERENCE TO "CONTRACTOR”, "INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR”,
FIT000 SHEET 1 TITLE PAGE, DRAWINGS INDEX & GENERAL NOTES "ENGINEER”, "CONSULTING ENGINEER” OR "BY OTHERS” INDICATES NOT SUPPLIED BY VEOLIA WATER
FI1000 SHEET 2 ANCHORS TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. (V.W.T.).
FI1000 SHEET 3 @ 6 CLARIFIER GENERAL VIEWS, SECTIONS & DETAILS
FI1000 SHEET 7 MIXERS TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS :
F11000 SHEET 8 TROUGH TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS
FI1000 SHEET 9 SCRAPER TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS MANHOLES AND ACCESS LADDERS WILL BE SUPPLIED "BY OTHERS”.
FI1000 SHEET 10 SCRAPER DRIVE MECHANISM — INSTALLATION DETAILS
1008 SHEET 17 LAMELLA AND SUPPORT TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS GRATING AND HANDRAILS AROUND TANKS AND OPENINGS WILL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY
INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR”.
FI1000 SHEET 12 LAMELLA AND SUPPORT TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS
FI1000 SHEET 13 AIR SCOUR SYSTEM — TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETAILS ALL PIPING AND FITTINGS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY "INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR” SHALL BE FIELD
) POLYMER TYPICAL — INSTALLATION DETAILS ADJUSTED TO SUIT ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS AND EQUIPEMENT SUPPLIED BY "V.W.T.”.
FI1T000 SHEET 15 AIR SCOUR GRID SYSTEM (CORNER)— TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETAILS ALL FASTENERS, HARDWARE, ANCHORS, WILL BE SUPPLIED BY "V.W.T.” HOWEVER, SOME ITEMS ARE NOT
LISTED ON THE BILL OF MATERIAL SINCE THEY ARE PRE—ASSEMBLED PRIOR TO SHIPPING. i |
ALL ANCHORS AND FASTENERS WILL BE STAINLESS STEEL. ALL HEX—NUTS WILL BE NYLON INSERT STOP
(NYLOCK) TYPE. APPLY ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND TO ALL CONNECTIONS.
A
L e e S i o | FEIENER . AT T ACTIFLO CLARIFIER
it LIS MBS ME IO | S 2009-05-0¢ TITLE PAGE / GENERAL NOTES
INFORUATION CONTANED HEEe Aot SOy o CnCerls AND - [P ORER | DATE
SR TRS  sne | i CTiERT WINNIPEG SEWPCC
S R s e e s o (R
3 [FOR APPROVAL 1l 2015-06-08| F.C. | DL | DL | N/a | COFOEL o rasces ool o Wt G e e
ANY OTEE MANN|\]ES WITHOL;;I' ‘THE EXPREaS ‘m?\TTEN R'SDNSEI;«IJ'IS OF V.Wl._{. N/A N/A
o RO (veoua
RELATE TO THE FITNESS OR PURF(.:JSE DFNTr'{AISM[?OCUMENT'.-MIN NO E\ENT
THIS DOCUMENT 0 IGN AND INFORMATION VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 4105 Sartelon, Saint-Laurent, Qc, Canada. Tel: (514) 334-7230
{ [P APPROYAL 2014-09-08| F.C. | DL | DL | N/A | oo “ﬂﬂcé‘oﬁﬁm%fg L&ENEEE;T%RUE.%C“%E&E?&Esﬁégﬁﬁ% ggfm- e PROJECT orAINE i =y =
STD: "D 22x34 REF: MASTER REV.1 ] BAR = 1” AT PLOT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | CHKD | APVD ECN DOCUMENT COMSTTUIES. NAREae S ke RepriErr D THIS ' 5000214039 — FI1000 GEN 1 OF 15 3




8 | 7 6 | B [ Z 3 2 1
NYLON INSERT (NYSTOP) HEX—NUT NYLON INSERT (NYSTOP) HEX—NUT
TORQUE REQUIREMENTS
ST'D FLAT WASHER —\ REFER TV ST'D FLAT WASHER - HEFER T4 - - - .
"TORQUE REQUIREMENTS” AN "TORQUE REQUIREMENTS” 2-0102-PDTL-K120 HY-200 (THREADED ROD)
STD. HEX—NUT —— \ TABLE STD. HEX-NUT  —_  \_ TABLE 80LTS DM, | TORQUE VALUE
* * Nm FT—LBS
EQUIPEMENT BASE e EQUIPEMENT BASE o 3/8" 20 15
|
GROUT ! GROUT ! 7 20 -
\. : ] , 4 e = F E 5/8" 80 60
e ZIn f 1 . f s (MIN.)
/ 5 Ee ' 3/4" 136 100 D
REFER TO O SIKA 212 T REFER TO S C :
CH2MHILL DRAWINGS |1/ OR EQUAL = / CH2MHILL DRAWINGS T | . EMBEDMENT DEPTH _ /8 109 12
PR 1y l , = e = 1" 203 150
K He % <7 o & "4\'"- ,":_‘- : ‘;'.'.'-f‘-"r_‘ m 11/4" 271 200
T ‘ 5 SHIM g v g ' "\ SHIM S .- Ny )
% 9(: q (lF REQulRED) REI_—ER TO dd d STRUCTUI—EAI_ 4¢ ‘ A (lF REQUIRED) ; r — <2 ks s Lt “‘ . v
- ) T CH2MHILL DRAWINGS e GENCREETE PO oo 371 | [ E— >
O 5 % E 5 ., ’ & . DR d 44 : ';1.4. - _:. ; o "4 # t |  4_ T 4 ‘.q o ‘.f"; ",;1‘. ‘} i
= W Z = |~ @B DRIL = FLOOR LEVEL  fa et oot el R T R IR
i Zob n Ok | A % L e
= L=, | = R I x o (& e HIT HYZ200 SPECIFICATIONS
O e [ o e () i — ==
< 4 | o o] L =E 2 A" %" %" %" %" % |1
% | % Q)B i N 5 "ﬁf%i REFER TO ANCHORS ¢ "A 78 5 8 4 B 4
DRILL - @8 L "TORQUE REQUIREMENTS” - ANCHOR LGT—+ DRILL ¢ "B” 7/16" | 9/16" |11/16" [13/16" |15/16" |1 1/16"|1 1/2"
— @A ANCHOR ROD s JAGELE STANDARD EMBEDMENT
Sk = (REFER TO PROJECT BILL OF MATERIAL) o (rﬁ?f) 86 | 114 | 143 | 170 | 200 | 229 | 286
Q)AL B -} BASE EQP'T "E”
T "B (mm) 20 25 32 39 44 50 62
DETAIL 1 (WITHOUT CONCRETE PAD) ANCHOR ROD (

DETAIL 2 (WITH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PAD)

ANCHORS HILTI TYPE (HIT HYZ200)

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, REFER
TO SUPPLIER INSTALLATION MANUAL

DETAIL 3 (WALL INSTALLATION)

NOTES.
DRILL HOLES USING A CARBIDE TIPPED BIT, CLEAN THE HOLES THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION OF THE ADHESIVE MORTAR, FILL THE HOLES APPROXIMATELY %5 WAY WITH
ADHESIVE MORTAR.

MAKE SURE THERE ARE NO REINFORCING BAR OR WIRE MESH UNDER HOLE LOCATIONS BEFORE

DRILLING.

et thA ANCHOR ROD IMPORTANT: USING THE SETTING TOOL, 9 F) — —F |
~ SET THE ANCHOR BY DRIVING THE TOOL 2 (MIN.
NYLON INSERT (NYSTOP) HEX—NUT INTO THE ANCHOR UNTIL THE SHOULDER o« N E C
STD FLAT WASHER €A)IEJCTH|_(')ER TOOL IS SEATED AGAINST THE = /lk y D F §
' = . o =
STD. HEX—NUT \\ | :1: 7 nen C— x 7 (MN) | E
By a - .
EQUIPEMENT BASE —\\\Eﬁ = * S} 7 & < %‘ < g %
= | . _ . <
GROUT ) = | I T ‘ | b
Vo254 V7, T = = S——
o . \F‘[*ﬂ f - ‘ < 4 j ——————— = 2
T / 4 NOTES. ~ T
REFER TO “SIKA 212 i , [ DRILL HOLES USING A CARBIDE TIPPED BIT, CLEAN THE /d' <
CH2MHILL DRAWINGS “OR EQUAL ‘ . HOLES THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE r B
by [ . ANCHOR. |
= a 9 \Y\_________ L ' A
= o5 —— ¥ J h b ANCHOR LCT MAKE SURE THERE ARE NO REINFORCING BAR OR WIRE
= - - —~+ - LE LOC .
=4 ‘ k \\\q . | . / MESH UNDER HO ATIONS BEFORE DRILLING ANCHOR LGT.
(o] \ * _ /
= ) NG S (REFER TO PROJECT BILL OF MATERIAL) (REFER TO PROJECT BILL OF MATERIAL)
\\k. __/,‘,
DRLLOB — --
e RAWL (POWER—STUD) SPECIFICATIONS HILTI KWIK—CON II+ TYPE SPECIFICATIONS
DRILL HOLES USING A CARBIDE TIPPED BIT, CLEAN THE HOLES THOROUGHLY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANCHOR ¢ "A” WA | B | LT | R | ) R |y ANCHOR DIAM. (in.) 3/16" | 1/4"
THE ANCHOR. DRILL ¢ "B” 1/4” 3/8" 1/2" 5/8° 3/4" 7/8" 1" ANCHOR LENGTH "D+E" 11/4" |1 1/4” ]
(in.)
MAKE SURE THERE ARE NO REINFORCING BAR OR WIRE MESH UNDER HOLE LOCATIONS BEFORE DRILLING. | "C
S Hi EM?iEnM)ENT 51 64 8s | 102 | 121 | 136 | 152 DRILL ¢ "B" (in.) 19027%* | 2402+
ANCHOR 2 "A” 1/4" | 3/8" | 1/2" | 5/8" | 3/4” FiXTURE 'E” EMBEDMENT "D” (mm.) | 22 MY | 25 MIN.
—— 38" | 172" | s/t | 7/8 » "F” MIN. (mm) 15 20 24 26 32 35 40
"F” MIN. (mm) 13 13
EMBEDMENT "C” (mm) 25 40 50 64 80
m DETAIL 4 (RAWL DROP—IN TYPE) FIXTURE "E"
EQP'T BASE "E” DETAIL 5 (ME CHANICAL TYPE ANCHORS) TOTAL HOLE DEPTH "C” D+F D+E
"F” (mm) 20 20 25 32 40 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, REFER (mm.)
: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, REFER
TO SUPPLIER INSTALLATION MANUAL TO SUPPLIER INSTALLATION MANUAL *5 (L)JEEANHE!T E%CAT?\LTES B?SR |¥A§ICJR4UI\F§EE%SI\AT5EI|\JND% DSTRENGTH, USE "
CONFIDENTIALITY AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NOTICE DESIGNER DATE TITLE
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF VEOUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CAMADA INC. AND IS PROTECTED BY ALL
APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO COPYRIGHT AND
INFORVMATON CONTAED. REREm At romeramn 30 vane o 2 | F-C. 2014-03-16 ANCHORS TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETAILS
StJJB!\[MWED IN CONFIDENCE. THEY ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE, THEY CHECKER DATE
1 EXPRESSLY. SUBMITED AND NG INPLG LIochoE 55 Ghmey BLIENT WINNIPEG SEWPCC
CONFIENTAL A0, PRYLECED. NORWATON. OF vt D Trey M
g [P AFPREHL 2015-05-08 | FS. | DL | Dk | W | Makeemi e s s VA e
V.W.T. ASSUMES Nq_ RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE USE OF THIS ENGINEER DATE
N meos s | | o | e | BEGERES TS @ veoua
SHALL THISH DO(ITPiJMENT OR THE DESIGN COPJ(‘?EPJSA ANb INFORMATION N A N/A VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 4105 Sartelon, Saint-Laurent, Qc, Canada. Tel: (514) 334-7230
STD: 'D”_22x34 REF: MASTER REV.2 | BAR = 1° AT PLOT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION DATE | REV'D | CHKD | APV'D | ECN | DOCUNENT COISTIUTES AGREENENT 10 THESE TERUS AWD CONDIONS N.TS. 5000214039 — FI1000 GEN 2 OF 151 3

Aioulo) — BMP'ETSIOVHINY 00014 6£0¥LZ0005—2\I4 —G\uonnoax3 suissaq (80\J2dMIS 93dINNIM 650+ 12000S\¥10Z\:M — 01:9¢:/ GLOZ ‘80 Inp



NOTES: DRAINAGE SLEEVES/OPENINGS NOT SHOWN

8500 6220 5726

MICROSAND
ﬂ INJECTION

SCUM TROUGH 2-0102-PDTL-K120
AIR INLET CONNECTION W

250 (22" FNPT SETTLING
TANK #2\

7 f !
£ : " O Y I O S N — | B — f | ()
Su| 7 \ ey 1 | IREL Lt I
T > Wi ek ] TANK #2 -
e S 2037
E V “ ” 4074
Kl g s ] .,
i %\
<[ C SEEEEE R
‘1__- ( ] ]
ﬁ 1 o I = = | I IR 1222 e C = 3« I I A I 1 1 | I I O | S sttt
85(“] — - E ——- I . ;T
@5 [ T e T T TR e |
NE L o 4 EL. 234,392 | |
Kl i I ., .. |
| K 2013 |
LT -—] | i 4026
| |
-] 1 | |
Y v MATURATIO | |t
Eallix , , TANK # | & R : |
EL. 234,392 | . |
A" i | - | i
| I I | | 22
Lo . g — S ]
] - - L | !
= b COAGULATION L | |
F=== : : i TANK #2 —— | |
| Il I o ! : I :
! A N N S, S === oeSut) | S ] Lol iR B e ne S RSP S e ey = T e e I e e e e e = N T ——— ] “
|
e I N | .@
e A [o——mm ,
T s FoR soum | b Tl cosammmeny 00 L | |
R | | L COAGULATION — | |
oA TROUGH OPERATOR ™| | 4 £l 234392 . TANK #1 o | |
— 2% | : I I | | ' | ! :
=3 | I | [ I
: _ | T I . o | —1—,
- : : | | - - | -
| LA | I | I i i I
i | | || d EL227,564 | L | |
== : E I ! | | | I
"4 t f L I L |
L7 T -4~ | 1 | | | | I
e ' | | | - I 4026
I gl I L |
! | : : } |
‘ i | MATURATI | | |
CNE 1| | | TANK $1 | | |
z:/_:_ ( I ! i q@, i I
i ! a : ﬂ
- | I
8500 : | f—o | ; 400
_1 s E ! i
o | | |
B o |
. i ! i
{ | | |
e “ 3| | Al i
/_’_3: ., a -] i 1 I 4074
H——H : | |
} | | |
= 4 N ﬁﬁﬁimnr}fjﬁén z \| : l'»
< 1| | | | .
T LE 1| | i Il INJECTION TYP. :
——-3 5 f"_ u s ::Ijl:c?;" I ! w : E, TANK #11 R
| i : ; _ ol n T N O N I R ! ____@
o | / \
! AIR INLET CONNECTION / | OUTLET WASTE j \_NOTE (TYPICAL): LOCATION MAY
250 (227) FNPT SETTLING | SLUDGE 2150 BE ADJUSTED AT SITE (+75mm ONLY)

] MICROSAND "ICTAULIC” NUET B
INJECTION AICTAULIC”
ELEVATION: 235,000 ——

CONFIDENTIALITY AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NoTicE |DESIGNER DATE TITLE ACTIFLO
ALL_INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE

PROPERTY OF VEQLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CAMADA INC. AND IS PROTECTED BY ALL i L U

APPUCABLE LAYS, INCLUONG BUT HOT LMITED TO COPYRIGHT AND F.C. 2014-08-28 GENERAL lNSTALLA}TEl\?VN DRAWING
OTHI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAWS. THE DESIGN CONCEPTS AND

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE PROPRIETARY TO VT anp At | CHECKER DATE PLAN 'V

SUBMITTED IN CONFIDENCE. THEY ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE, THEY

gLozZ ‘80 Inp

Juoulon — BMpP'CTZG58Z09Y000LI4T 6501 LZ000S—9e¢\l4 —G\uonnoax3 suissag (80\JDdMIS 93JINNIM 650+ LZ000S\¥LOZ\:M — €Z:l¥iL

MUST BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURFOSE FOR WHICH THE DOCUMENT CLIENT

IS EXPRESSLY SUBMITTED AND NO IMPLICIT LICENCE IS GRANTED WINNIPEG SEWPCC
OTHERWISE BY THE SUBMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT. THEY ARE
FOR APPROVAL 1 CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION OF V.WT, anD HeY wmust | ENGINEER DATE

— ] ol N/A NOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED, LOANED, REMITTED OR USED IN
3 2015-06-08 F.C. D.L. D.L / ANY OTHER MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF V.W.T..

FOR APPROVAL 1I V.W.T, ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE USE OF THIS VE OLlA
DOCUMENT OR THE DESIGN CONCEPTS AND INFORMATION CONTAINED
2 2015-04-13| F.C. HEREIN FOR ANOTHER PROJECT, OR IN A MANNER THAT DOES nor | MANAGER DATE
RELATE TO THE FITNESS OR PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT. IN NO EVENT .
SHALL THIS DOCUMENT OR THE DESIGN CONCEPTS AND INFORMATION VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 4105 Sartelon, Saint-Laurent, Qc, Canada. Tel: (514) 334-7230
FOR APPROVAL ! N/A N/A

CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED IN A MANNER DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST
1 2014-08-09| F.C. D.L. D.L. N/A OF VAT ALL COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY  [SCAL E PROJECT DRAWING INTERNAL SHEET

STE: D" 99%°4 REF: — BAR = 1 AT PLOT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | CHKD | APVD ECN DOGLMENT CONSTTUNES ACHEENEWT TO CHEGE ToRMe AND. CONDTING 1:50 5000214039 — FI1000 ACB2852 3 OF 15



jkraemer
Polygon


8 \ I 7/ I 6 ) 5 I 4 I 3 2 I 1
REFER TO SHEET 10 FOR
@ SCRAPER DRIVE @ e @ @ NOTES: DRAINAGE SLEEVES/OPENINGS NOT SHOWN
55 INSTALLATION DETAIL : III I |
MAX. /233,41 i | 8500 j 6220 i 5726 I 1 j
SUMMER | | CONNECTION —— | | POLYMER FEED |/ GEE DEPML | 2-0102-PDTL-K120
52,99 | | 250 (22") FNPT REPER 1O SHEET | | (BY OTHERS) I |
MAX. SPRING | ' 2 Fob TRDWE 1 | HOSE ADAPTOR i |
JRALL | | INSTALLATION DETAIL | | | o1 1/2" ! |
N I I I (238mm) I I T T N
N | | | ' | A n
| | ' | I i | 1 |
| | | | | | | | .
i i e = 1 = | " ' l 34 39 ! I | 1 i
;. . ’ s SO 7 a-—-—f—- i i X 4 i T T | I m I 4 I I ) |
; i ' lI | & | S]] L= 1 | | | i |
i | | 1
|- ’ : : | N I | N R i IEI 1in &7 | |
| | ALK - i 33,13 BEE | |
W 32, 3 g . ! i | | '
| |l |~sipHoD | | | i | = |
o |l ¢ o e i = ! |
32,10 | / | < | ) | :
PRt/ 11 iy i O "I* i | A | |
4 31,48 1 * D | va | '
' - ¢ g : - 7 o a \‘\ gz cox . ! A i ! //i i ]I- !
r Ly AT WA N : ! & | AN 4 -
o 3 £ o G ! 3 pal |
REFER TO SHEET 15 | -~a| < - : II'II'. 4 | @@
FOR AIR SCOUR SYSTEM—"| . 3 SETTLING | | X DETAIL
INSTALLATION DETAIL q/ TANK #2 i ,_ | SCALE: 1:5 \ /-
Vo MXR—K123 | . |
REFER TO SHEET 11&12 | 4 . [| MXR—K122 _ :
FOR LAMELLA AND SUPPORT | . —  — —— |
INSTALLATION DETAIL | |
Vi |
REFER TO SHEET—T | ' N —
9 FOR SCRAPER | - | | | B H :
INSTALLATION DETAIL 4l INJECTION [ | | |
e b OPENING TEAIC 2 | | |\ |
= e “4 S — — e > = S, S — J 21,50 : | |
24 4 4 ' . . - ' A LA T g A q = = I I i
SEE DETAIL AV R | | 0 ,
INSTALLATION SECTION AY A | VENT A ) |
SHEET 11 SCALE 1:50 \Jof13A%0f13 I ' I
i |
OUTLET WASTE ‘ 36,29 I
____..q__ 1 - S (S !
5 IXERS INSTALLATION. DETAIL (o) (&) REUEE. s {55 \ |
"VICTAULIC” | ,
4074 4026
MICROSAND L L L. | 46
INJECTION @ MICROSAND FOLINER FEFD VLT, | .
- o CTION (BY OTHERS) | v, |
| I/, \ 1 I/4III'—I\I BT i IEE—I—II ) |
Ie\_': | & ; \T | . INLET 2150
et | Lo : . ? 4 ; "VIETAULIC”
TTT g — | < T T T T — 1l II I I T T T II e - TIT m I "—I_-_I—__ I
h 4 aa Ia =R | N T L g i | : ! I g ! i | : Wi, | I |
| == .| | § | T 12 | | | FOR INSTALLATION
| : : i'/\ 33,43 | 1 SEE DETAIL@
L |
| z I | ¥ |
| | | d ' |
< | | i
g i 125‘4‘ !
- | | g | | INSERT FLEXIBLE
|
d _ db : HOSE IN BASE PLATE
| INJECTION | COAGULATION INJECTION | USING HOLE @57mm
| TANK #1 | TANK #1 3 [
| | |
| <
. |
T | g - 34,39
| i DISCHARGE SKIRT v |
| MXR—=K112 | MXR—K111 (TYP.) e 4
| Y _ POLYMER - .
- F— --%-*J—- e \—E-ﬁ:-ﬂf“%.%k = DISTRIBUTOR DETAIL [/ 4\ ]
62502 _I 1. - g
a4 - 4q 32502 SALE: T:00 A, A I |
T 0 o I D I - S O D N N7\ U AR I S w4 _]
1876 1876 |4 I e 0 N BN <10 AN SUSUURIY SR =< S N— .
| 4 | y DETAIL /1) SEE DETAIL
a] o ) o SCALE: 1:15 \ -/ A\
7 T e —— — il . - a . — : REFER TO DETAIL 1 -/
5 R T e, A T g o T . ) 4 , SHEET 2 FOR INSTALLATION
SECTION /BY B
SCALE 1:50 \Jof15A4o0f15
CONFIDENTIALITY AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NoTicE |DESIGNER DATE TITLE ACTIFLO
ALATRR, e L e B T S
APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING ELIIT NOIII' tI;IIFIED T(;S gggY[IE.‘IEIII-ITEIAIIB FC ZOI 4—08_28 G EI\I E I:\)AI_ I N STAI_I_ATI O N D RAWI N G
A S LR b BT A [CECRER [DATE BEGTIONS, VIEW AWD DETAL
WUST" BE SED ONLY FOR.THE  PURPOSE ROR WHICH o cumnt CLIENT
IS EXPRESSLY SUBMITTED AND NO IMPLICIT LICENCE IS GRANTED WI N N I PEG SEWPCC
COVFDENTAL 00, FRUNLEGED NFORMATON OF vl M0 Tt i | ENGINEER | DATE
3 [FOR APPROVAL 2015-06-08| F.C. | DL | DL | N/A | 0 SR abioned, b, mime of uso
T, ASSUNES NO RE I I Hi THIS
, [FOR APPROVAL 1 2015-04-13| Fo. oG B e T S b G (e o @veoua
FOR APPROVAL QIEIIE TIIIISIHDEUEIIIIIEEIIST DDRR PTIIIIEPGEISEESI(I:III IIIIJSNgggITIéIEI«IIb IIIFggMEAIIIng N / A N / A VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 4105 Sartelon, Saint-Laurent, Qc, Canada. Tel: (514) 334-7230
i 2014-09-08| FC. | SM. | DL | N/A | Dowmoo i uns oo o VA PROJECT — DRAWING TERNAL SHEET REV
STD: "D’ 22x34 REF: ] BAR = REV DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | CHKD | APVD ECN DOCUNENT CONSTITES AGREEHENT 10 THESE TR Ay CONMTIONS 1:50 5000214039 — FI11000 ACB2852 5 OF 15 3

GLoZ ‘g0 |np

Hloujoy — BmpeTZGRZ0avY000LI4TES0Y LZ000S—9@¢\I4 —G\uonnoax3 suissag (80\D2dM3S 9IJINNIM 60t 1Z000G\+10Z\:M — LOZ¥iL


jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Polygon


— REFER TO SHEET 13

8 7 | 5 | 4 3 7 | 1
OPENING FOR ACCESS/VENT —
(BY OTHERS) T\ NOTES: DRAINAGE SLEEVES/OPENINGS NOT SHOWN
Fl Dk W
8500 8500
/
RE i ' IRE 2-0102-PDTL-K120
— ; \ | l /‘, — T . !
It Sl ? \ [ - /433,67 N
| Eae | L L o | o
- G\IL\\AQJ |L|_ d —T 5 | £|] JT B / — y
i = 7
H| — - | - T ( ; ( -
7 | ek e ‘i/**'\ ——————————— == e e e e = e i
~. ; |
1370 | i
( ) | a
7 | \ ; —i-
%g ' Eis 4
REFER TO DETAIL 3 1270 | N
SHEET 2 FOR . MATURATION | 7 |
INSTALLATION N — % TANK #1 ey - URATION iy —
566 416 i 4 TA 2 |
+— NS — | e
I 7/ | WxR-k123
< | | 1370 7 N -
| I //: ‘ a4 REFER TO DETAIL 3
87 - | p —SHEET 2 FOR
—— | /" INSTALLATION
5/ : : 1370 1858 K O A
: l‘—% Jo |
= | i 1 /227,50 i == %/
I ¥ 7 3 < B !L [ I"Ell \[ | E
i 176_ .]OO— ! {L ILEIFI ) !r 87
! B ;
4. | SETTLING SECTION /F YT | <1
1095 — T TANK SCALE 1:50 \3of15A40f15 | g |
: ‘ 4 =
| ! 241 ! o
i ®) ®) ©, | |
= | 8500 | | ¢ al
| . AIR INLET CONNECTION- SEE DETAL AIR INLET CONNECTION, I setune || | L
! T NTZ @50 (22") FNPT \\ | { 250 (@2”) FNPT LENT TANK i 44 1095
| e > — | N —= e = .
' 4 Y | , <7
| | o L 5 o
| 34,35 - _ il it | |
| T.0.BEAM I sins 2 | |
----------- i 5 » BEEE +
SEE DETAIL— »
@@@ ( 6 ) 32,932
|
=38
o N | 7 31,48
t | |
— 2 | . T.0.BEAM
106 | j _[ i !
| ‘_ﬁ;:ifi;_&“@ !
153 | o N i
‘__:__ -“_:‘-_‘._._';—_—_—‘_"E':] @ : i
=

DETAIL

SCALE:1:10

AIR SCOUR

(521,50

<7

INSTALLATION DETAIL

Jiouog — BmpeTZGEZOEY000LI4T L0 LZ00S—9@¢\I4 —G\uonnoex3 suisseq (80\D0dM3IS 9IJINNIM BE0YLZ000S\¥LOZ\:M — ++:0C:G1

SETTLING | SECTION /EVY E SETTLING SCALE:1:10 \_-_/
TANK #1 SCALE 1:50 \3of15A40f15 TANK #2
CONFIDENTIALITY AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NoTicE | DESIGNER DATE TITLE ACTIFLD

exp Services inc. ALL IMFORMATION CONTAIMED [N THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY (F VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGES CANADA 1. A0 15 PROTECTED BY ALL

+1.005 5955217 |T: +1 SUB.E06.0167 APPLICABLE LAWS, MCLUDING BUT 10T LMITED T0 CoPIRIGHT &0 | T G- 2014-08-28 GENERAL INSTALLATION DRAWING

: +1.905.695. : +1.905.695. OTHER IITELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAWS. THE OE WICEPTS AlID
220 Commerce Valley Drive West, suite 500 IIFGRUATION CONTAINED HEPEI A7F PROPHETAST T0 vt i ae | CHECKER DATE SECTIONS
ki BN LT fas MITTED 1N CONFIDENCE. THEY ARE NOT TRANSFERARLE. THEY
: MUST BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE DOCUMENT :

CANADA .-. ... 15 BIPFESSLY SUBMITTED 411D O INFUICI LICEIICE. 5 GRANTED — WINNIPEG SEWPCC

ATHERWIS SUBMISSION OF THIS DOCUY " AR
Y FOR APPROVAL 1l CQIFDEITAL A1 FRALECED MRORATN oF vail b 1 wir | ENGINEER DATE

WWW.exp.com Qe ex 3 2015-06—-08| F.C. D.L. D.L. N/A HOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED, LOANED, REMITIED OR USED I
AHY OTHER MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEI COMNSENT OF VLT
VAT ASSUMES 110 RESFORSIBILTY R LABILITY FOR THE USE NF THIS

® FOR APPROVAL I DOCUMENT OR THE DESIGH CONCEPTS AND INFORM A
2 2015-04-13| F.C. HIEjF\EHJ FOR ANOTHER jllre'g;‘.l‘éélsl,‘ EE“T‘IIIL! r.t.:r.lrullgg THAT rfIEliHHEQ MANAGER DATE VEO LIA
RELATE T0 THE FITIIESS OR PURFOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, 11 110 EVELT
SHALL THIS DOCUMEMT OR THE DESIGH COMCERTS AND IHFORMATION VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC. 4105 Sartelon, Saint-Laurent, Qc, Canada. Tel: (514) 334-7230
1 FOR HPERUNAL 2014-09-09| F.C SM D.L N/A COAVED HEREIL 2 LEED 11 4 MR DETREITAL 10 e nieresr | /A N/A 7
wha -Vl e OF VAT, AL COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND OTHER NTELLECTUAL FROPERTY [ Sop| F- PROJECT DRAWING INTERNAL SHEET REV
T W RIZHTS ARE RESERVED. ACCEPTANCE OF THE DELIVERY OF THIS : :
STD: "D" 22x34 REF: 1 BAR = 17 AT PLOT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION DATE DWN CHKD APVD ECN DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES AGREEMENT TO THESE TEFHMS AIIJD CONDITIONS. 1:50 50002 1 4039 - F' 1 OOO ACB2852 6 OF 1 5 3

§L0Z ‘60 unp



jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line


Zero Rotation
233.774m

Max Water Level
233.620 M

A

A

8500

«1117.6—>

\

!
[EnY
=
(o2}
O

—» >

—— Y —— -

85.73 —

fl

J.Q
N\

CL of Trough f

233.563 m
Min/Limit

Water Level
233.539 m

=~— 1075 =

A

Y

100

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:56

1/2-13 UNC Through Bolt
with oversize washers

T-Hose Clamp
Hollow bulb J-Seal

/a\

DETAIL B
SCALE1:10
INPUT SIDE

T ~__

SS316 Sch 40
168 mm/6 inch

Seal both connections

with mastiC\

SS Anchor and
Hex Bolt

DETAIL C
SCALE1:10
BLIND SIDE

1/2-13 UNC Drop in .

2-0102-PDTL-K121

SS316 Flange End

8" Ansi Flange Size and Pattern

[342.9]
?342.9

4X @22.23
SECTION D-D
SCALE 1:10
©298.45
BOLT CIRCLE
A Revised for flange connection 5/12/2015 ajb
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
REVISIONS
R e we | o= | DBS MANUFACTURING
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: DRAWN JJ 3/30/2015 | ATLANTA, GA, USA 404-768-2131
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECKED WWW.DBSMFG.COM .
- — TITLE: Scum Trough Installation

MATERIAL

COMMENTS:

SIZE

SCALE: 1:48 |WEIGHT:52215870 ItSHEET 10F1 B

DWG. NO.
as049914

REV

A

I
3

2



jkraemer
Polygon


2-0102-PDTL-K122

8 | 7 | 6 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
o BILL OF MATERIALS NOTES:
23['782356 ITEM| PART NUMBER |ITEM QTY |TOTAL QTY DESCRIPTION MASS S—
DESIGN NOTES:
411" 411" 1 |264606-P-01 3 6 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING 20.2 kg )
- - - ™ 1. Live Load:
-p- -p- 2 264606-P-02 2 4 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING |18.7 kg Uniform: 100 p.s.f. (4.8 kPa)
-~ 264606-P-04 ~ [1498] [1498] s 264606-P-02 ™ ([ 264606-P-03 A ] niform: )
" 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED Gmmy\ A 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING /\1-1/2 THK, MOLDED GRATING / FOR DETAILS SEE: 3 |264606-P-03 1 2 |1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING |16.3 kg Concenvated: Wik
" 2. Minim_um Struct.ural Safety Factors - Live Loads
- T ~ - DWG ] FG_O 1 (2 Of 2) 4 |264606-P-04 2 4 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING 18.7 kg gﬁgg.rngtrs;srsss3%_o
\\1_1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING/\ EE_E ful a - m i 5 264606'P'05 1 2 1'1/2" TH K. MOLDED GRATING 16-0 kg - Bearing Stress:__o
s 264606-P-05 ™ fiSERiSZiSiissisiiiiioace: e T 7 |5101000-K1 8 16 2 1/8 SQ x3/16 TUBE .1 kg 3. Allowable Deflections:
\.1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING e P S ATREY Tl i e 8 |5102000-08 16 16  |SQ TUBE 1 3/4x1/8 1 kg St shapess L% 2.
AE | [1195] Ry 2151 - 1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING / 9 1734250 44 88 M-Clip HDC 316 SS .0 kg 4. Loads on Guards as per The National Building Code of Canada 2010, Section
| . 3 3 H i ; E i i 10 754210'AS 32 64 SS HEX BOLT 1/4'20 UNC - 075 O kg 9.-8f62l.<l_\l horiz_ontal load applied inward or outward at any point at the minimum
ji i i H i ™ i i 1 1 754260'AS 44 88 SS HEX BOLT 1/4'20 UNC - 2 O kg - O_rzqtll\ﬁ?o:?c?nrglorogh:gpu[jgd inward or outward on elements within the guard,
§!!=!@ = i b I Ur__n;:. ________________ B e s ‘T .‘r_;m_." ——— b 7 12 |784550-AS 32 64 SS NYLOCK NUT 1/4'20 .0 kg - lln.’fllljl(\jll/r:\‘-w:j :\?gﬂlszrg:tfuntidpl\f:ftial load applied at the top of the guard
" - SESESSgESSgssgEss ;:?:\:\::: R RS SESFITAsESFSIOrEERSSSES=azs: ﬂi = S eTdcrrrcrerrrFres tisas:s SSSESCSSoESSSSSSpSsSSESSgess :| 13 |785150-AS 64 128 SS FLAT WASHER 1/4 0 kg e apoveaieslosthen e e notCorAdared B acemilaneoehe
1[/; Hi i HEfifane 3 i t H i 14 |790585-AS 64 64  |SS Regular Blind Rivet -In 0 kg
GAP TO EDGE fREliEaa ; 3.9 /16" ; i 15 HR-01 1 2 FRP GUARDRAIL 17.8 kg
- OF CONCRETE : e § [1157] § i - 16 |HR-02 2 4 FRP GUARDRAIL 19.8 kg
hgel : e : § ~ 0 : I el 18 |HR-04 1 2 |FRP GUARDRAIL 12.2 kg
: e 3 3 = 3 i 19 |HR-05 2 4 FRP GUARDRAIL 10.1 kg
SEimnSsssasinsssannansssaanssss i iaannasiisssmsssssssssss £ ; ; ; ESEIISNITIISNIISSMEIISSIIES A 20 |HR-06 1 2 FRP GUARDRAIL 17.8 kg
=1 : et et = == T f‘g EEsESSaSEsm==aE== :;;%: === :;““; = :::‘,:: e =t==3- E-—3c =az== e SEEEfEss :::‘ = : et e ettt 3“‘3‘5:| 21 HR-07 1 2 FRP GUARDRAIL 12.2 kg
T’ | men [ ] nln‘;‘ [} el ::ﬁ + [ ] e
L] F - p—— ;I'___J‘J‘J‘- —————————————————————————————————— "t > o
s : |
58 i i - 1/4°
'a 264606-P-01 n o i = [6]
{_1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING / ™ i i HH GAP TO EDGE 10/07/15
J t//ﬁ:l ,,,,,, RS e EmmEEEEEEEEEE A OF CONCRETE FRP GHU:-:;RAIL GENERAI NOTES:
=== E=—aEi—m-—SE==3===E==3===E==aE==m=i= mzEEEza=EE == N
i e H e o i s 264606-P-04 \ All M-2 Grating Hold Dpwn Clips tq be 316‘S.S_., 4-6 H.D.C.'s per grating piece.
_— E'ﬂ'} \1_1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING/ _ All cut Edges to be Resin Sealed prior to shipping
P — e — N PP GuARDRA e i L et st e e
\_1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING / \.1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING / Span for 1 1/2" Sq. Mesh Grating is Bi-Directional.
A<— HR-02 All F.R.P. members shall be fabricated by FIBERGRATE into subassemblies to
- 4-0r » 4-11 1 4-11 1 s A T~ ot 40 recion, Too P p ol el suinges Sl e sop
[1219] [1219] [1504] [1504] [1219] \ FRP GUARDRAIL / FRP GUARDRAIL transportaion as determined by FIBERGRATE, |+ - e !
It shall be the customers responsibility to assure proper fit-up of F.R.P.
assemblies. This includes VERIFICATION of AS-BUILT-CONDITIONS. In case of
PLAN VIEW conets s, el paced o g et e cusoner ol
(SU PPLY QUANTITY OF 2) Cutting, fitting, and placement: perform cutting, drilling, and fitting required for
1/2||= 1'-0" ( HR-03 \ in;tallation of F.R.P. fgbricat‘ions. Set F.R.P. fabrication accurately in location
FRP GUARDRAIL Fack; and messatet fion estabished ines and lovele© e o TEe €f
All dimensions to be VERIFIED BY CUSTOMER.
8'-10 13/16" 95/8"w= e 4-13/8" — e 4-13/8" — »le1-97/8" le—2'-11 3/8" — = &
[2714] [245] [1254] [1254] [556] [899] I»ﬁl
[13'605"] EDGE OF STEEL BEAM - "’ 5102000-08
SQ TUBE 1 3/4x1/8
Sy Yo S
o R "R N
=25 A= =
. % | ™ 1[/643" HR-04
s+ W ‘ FRP GUARDRAIL
Sgd ‘ GAP TO EDGE /4
=] @, 8 Al OF CONCRETE N
N O © o | 2 = HR-02 \
a o ] ‘ ‘ > % FRP GUARDRAIL
L | L L I N L
E [+ 1] w0 s 1] 0 G
: (|
2 ool &y B o B o o
&S L|I_"':'I | [311] =3 =3 ~ HR-07
N E n = ~ E n E \_FRP GUARDRAIL /
o )
& -
= = m = /~ 5101000-K1 HR-05
- - o o _;7 o : mi 7:“ | - : o - o - o - o o - B \_21/85Q x3/16 TUBE / \_FRP GUARDRAIL /
—— |
‘ 910" EDGE OF STEEL BEAM
[2997]
‘ (END OF STEEL BEAM) ‘ |
" |l | 'ﬁg 7y
yr _ | | _ 3% ISOMETRIC VIEW
OF CONCRETE o & - - -, - - - 58 i (SUPPLY QUANTITY OF 2)
w w 1/2l|= 1l_0||
'« 3-55/16" — »lw———3-55/16" e 1-97/8" wle— 4-13/8" —  »w 4-13/8" — »lea = 95/8" R TSSUED FOR TP RROVAL dsi6/2005 W
[1049] [1049] [556] [1254] [1254] [245] 2 [RE-ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 18/06/2015(AP |3V MV
EDGE OF STEEL BEAM T Ls0ED FOR APHROAL T A YT
REV DESCRIPTION DATE__| DRWN| DSGN | CHK
PLAN VI EW (RAI LING LAYOUT) 1_3/4SQ X 1/8" TUBE -~ 34791 e 3V /8 SCALE VERIFICATION: BAR ON ORIGINAL SIZE DRAWING
2-1/85Q X 3/16" TUBE 1/2"=1-0" _ RAILING [937] [1412] [937] IS 1" LONG, IF NOT 1" LONG ON
(19' DETAI L_ 1 0" — 1" THIS SHEET, ADJUST SCALES
CUT BACK ON-SITE TO POST N SQ TUBE 1 3/4x1/8 00 RN ACCORDINGLY.
MATCH PIPE 1-3/4SQ X 1/8" TUBE o 2 DROPPER CONNECTOR —
RAILING - N, —- LR,
\— — _ — — — — — — \ . — 3 " - | CORVEX, DK GRAY
y ! 1 ag s 1 an : : TREADS:
i i ] i . i | il | ok
‘ ‘ ‘ ” 6" KICK PLATE | ‘ I : : DYNAFORM SHAPES: 3Y£;:>R$ EC’EE(’)ROC_: W
- - = L —l LH L —l ‘ ‘ | L J | H * * * ) HARDW;\RE: (U.N.O.)I
E 3 Q 5‘ = :'( f: = . ;( ' ’; = Q 5‘ LADDER SHAPES: 316 SS
— \ — N ] E TP i — N HOLE DIA:
" © 3 I_.-_J © S 9/16
6 KICK PLATE = o ‘ ‘ ‘ DETAI L—102 ‘ ‘ ‘ o As;ZOR: R;F;r;ﬁg;izr;v;rﬁ:’mm
= ~ - ‘ | - H-I THIS DRAWING AND ALL DESIGN INFORMATION IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF STONCOR GROUP,
. D . oD . b T T 5 5 = = - - FIBERGRATE DIVISION. DRAWING IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE
m Ln B—“ H H | H | H w | m EXPRESSED WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF STONCOR GROUP, FIBERGRATE DIVISION
33,32 To GRATING - z sENNENENEEENENEEENEEENEN] z w“”"“‘” ] 3 ol ot o oot o o wow mgw oot oy won o owowowowowouuw ongn F ‘7% Hiry i b iy il ”“T"?'“ w o w | EEEEENEEEEENEEENENE] T g\ - i 3 R | HEE 1N I CIIIITHATY II!I TT T T AT A AT AT T A I T TN 1 | HEEEN] |—H%IT T l 23,302 To GRATING CUSTOMER: P.0. NO.:
[ P I °| e T i T Pl[ T AT a ‘ \ IE K TR 1 } VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.}15000570 HD 05000
) | | i | | | | ] i
34.354my T.O. BEAM |- U Il Il Ll LI 2_1 8S X 3 16" TUBE 1L {2 {2 il Il | 0]l LI _Q — PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:
I I I I I I I I DR(/)PP(I%R / | Ll | | | L | - i) T.O. BEAM VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.
2-1/85Q X 3/16" TUBE | 4105 RUE SARTELON SAINT-LAURENT
POST QC H452B3
e 2'_10 3/4" 4'_7 1/8" L - 2'_10 3/4" I DRAWN BY: DATE: STRUCTURAL DESIGNER: PROJECT COORDINATOR:
W12 x 65 (BY VWT [883] [1400] [883] —128/04/20 110y — MY
X ( ) ELEVATIO N VI EW DETAI L_ 1 0 1 Fiberglass Grating  Structurals — Fabrication 403811
(SUPPLY QUANTITY OF 2) SECTION A-A Fibergrate S NOTED
n_q1_n T 95 SUNRAY STREET, WHITBY, ONTARIO, CANADA, L1N 9C9 FG-Ol
1/2"=1'-0 1/2"=1'-0 PHONE: 800-263-3112 FAX: 905-444-2300 SHT No.:O ,
8 I 7 I 6 5 4 I 3 I 2 1

PRINT:

FILE:


Brandon
Manitoba


§|7 2-0102-PDTL-K122
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 4 | 3 | 2 |

NOTES:

BOLT SIZES FOR COMMON CONNECTIONS
1/2" BOLTS STAINLESS STEEL FRP GOARDRATL . 6 bt (48 kPa)
FOR ALL 1/2" BOLTS ADD 1" TO THE THICKNESS OF THE (FOOT-LBS) Concentrated: N/A
MATERIAL BEING BOLTED FOR THE ACTUAL BOLT LENGTH 2, Minium it SotetyFocors - e Londs
CONNECTION BOLTLNG | TORQUE | VALUES R GUARDRATL) \ Beaing Sress: 30
31655 18855 3. Allowable Deflections: .
3/8” TO V4" 1-1/2” | 45ftbs | 43 ft-Ibs o St Srpes U <180
3/8"' 2 PLY CONNECTION 1'3/4" 45 ft-le 43 ft-le 4. Loads on Guards as per The National Building Code of Canada 2010, Section
3/8" — 3 PLY CONNECTION 2" 45 ft'le 43 ft-lbs i ] 9.-8i8(.)2l:<N horizontal load applied inward or outward at any point at the minimum
3/8" -2 PLY TO " 2" 45 ft-lbs | 43 ft-lbs requred height of the guard
LADDER WALL MOUNT 3/8” TO 1_3/4 RAIL 3,, 45 ft'le 43 ft'le - OiﬁiIE':i:grsif)cl’iztilalr?:g :Ezli;ikiggard or outward on elements within the guard,
LADDER WALL MOUNT _ 72" TO 1-3/4” RAIL 3- 1" 45 ft-lbs | 43 ft-lbs C oot e sttt et
STANCHION BASE 3-1/4" | 45ftdbs | 43 ft-lbs v \ : i '
REMOVABLE HANDRAIL BRACKET 3/8" + 3/8" + 2-1/8" 3- 34" 45 ft-lbs 43 ft-lbs ° j
2-1/8" POST TO C8 5- 14" 45 ft-lbs 43 ft-lbs oo
2-1/8" POST TO C10 6" 45 ft-lbs 43 ft-lbs SS Flat Washer Q//
WALK THRU 1-3/4" X 3 6" 45 ft-lbs 43 ft-lbs SS Flat Washer SS Lock Washer
2-1/8" POST TO 12”1 - BEAM 6-1/2" 45 ft-lbs | 43 ft-Ibs SS Hex Nut @1/8 x 1/2 SS RIVET
WALK THRU WITH 3/8” WALL MOUNT 6-1/2" 45 ft-lbs 43 ft-lbs { Stainless Steel
WALK THRU WITH %2” WALL MOUNT 7" 45 ft-bs | 43 ft-Ibs SS Hex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)
<t
1/4" BOLTS STAINLESS STEEL ° i /~ 5102000-08
FOR ALL %" BOLTS ADD "2” TO THE THICKNESS OF THE (FOOT-LBS) - 2@ SQTUBE 13/4x1/8 / 1-3/45Q X 1/8" TUBE
MATERIAL BEING BOLTED FOR THE ACTUAL BOLT LENGTH. MATERIAL ul E ISOFR, YELLOW, UV
THICKNESS < /
CONNECTION STAINLESS TORQUE VALUES
@1/4" BOLT LENGTH = MATERIAL THICKNESS + 1/2" Yy I 7@ I gl
" {747 316 55 18.8 55 @1/2" BOLT LENGTH = MATERIAL THICKNESS + 1" —T - — T ] i 10/07/15
Ya" STAIR CLIPS TO C8 1-1/4 6.5 ft-lbs | 6.25 ft-Ibs @5/8" BOLT LENGTH = MATERIAL THICKNESS + 1-1/4" L4 N | L
4" STAIR CLIPS C10 1-1/4” | 6.5 ft-lbs | 6.25 ft-lbs e — - | X —
HOOP TO MOUNTING BRACKET 1-1/4” 6.5 ft-lbs 6.25 ft-lbs n :% = =
VERTICAL BAR TO HOOP 1-1/4” | 6.5 ft-bs | 6.25 ft-Ibs ] - . i Al Gt Edges to be Resn Sesled prio to shippng. - Lo oo Plece:
HOOP TO WALK THRU (1-3/4") 3" 6.5 ft-lbs | 6.25 ft-Ibs 1 - | | 9 _ o | |
LADDER CAGE HOOP MNT TO 1-3/4” LADDER RAIL 3" 6.5 ft-bs | 6.25 ft-Ibs 28 | G esesas || || 5 Suppld sea Kts, Cut Graing may have open b bare
KICK PLATE SPLICE CONNECTION 3/4" | 6.5ftlbs | 6.25 flbs e | e etn N N 2= Spon or 1 12 S, Mesh raing s Bi-Dirctionl,
M-2 HOLD DOWN CLIP 5 ft-lbs 5 ft-lbs i . . !
J ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ All _E.R.P. members_shall be fabricated by FIBERGRA_TE |nt_o subassemblies to
= :“f 31 | E3l EZE'r'%Eiiité'g'ﬁdeéﬁgé?s‘seT_rrn‘iéZ'gR{rf;eF:tEigézéT%? o) e on
— = ransportation as determine Yy .
T:IT\{ 1 ‘ [: l It shall t_)e the c_us_tomers responsibility to assure proper fit-up of F.R.P.
Fo ° ‘Q I: e ] jg jf\ ?Sii?l?!eé.s;Téiﬁﬁéﬁdfﬁcﬁﬂf ﬁgc%': i ﬁ;gilr:;L;r?&%Z.{Ttlr?eNisltgéaesresﬁg||
— "* T 777777 modify the F.R.P. subassemblies and/or provide the required anchorages.
SQ TUBE 1 3/4x1/8 5102000-08 - 2-1/8SQ X 3/16" TUBE et OCE A, erentions, <ot R b. fabrcation scoumatdly i oeation "
SQ TUBE 13/4x1/8 - n i ion: Wi
DROPPER CONNECTOR 2 fealf/ 2-1/85Q X 3/16" TUBE ISOFR, YELLOW, UV e A eAteted o esmbane s e ot e true and free o

ISOFR, YELLOW, UV

All dimensions to be VERIFIED BY CUSTOMER.

DETAIL 100

11/2"=1-0"

a 264606-P-04 W12 x 12 (BY VWS) [/ 5101000-KL
\ 21/8SQ x3/16 TUBE
\

\_1-1/2" THK. MOLDED GRATING
FIELD DRILL & TAP
/ZO-UNC FOR @1/4x2" BOLT

754260-AS
SS HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC -2 /

4 754260-AS N

\_SS HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC - 2

/734250
M-Clip HDC 316 SS 754210-AS N
@ SS HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC - 0.75
R %

1/4"
[6]

[ HR-05 \

2/%% L el
=4 [6]
)

( 734250 \

M-Clip HDC 316 SS

[ HR-06 q

\_FRP GUARDRAIL /

FIELD DRILL & TAP
20-UNC FOR @1/4x2" BOLT

785150-AS -]
SS FLAT WASHER 1/4 /

\

]
HR-02

\_FRP GUARDRAIL /

264606-P-05
u-l/Z" THK. MOLDED GRATING

5101000-K1
\_21/85Q x3/16 TUBE /

FIELD DRILL & TAP

20-UNC FOR @1/4x2" BOLT 1/4" THK. POST BRACKET (BY VWS)

WELDED TO STEEL BEAM

TOP OF STEEL BEAM

RE-ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 25/6/2015 |MV MV

SS PAN PHIL TEK1/4-20 UNC - 1

RE-ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 18/06/2015 | AP )Y MV

TOP OF GUARD

Stainless Steel RE-ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 14/05/2015]3Vv___ |3V MV

o= N W

ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 28/04/2015|3V )Y MV

RAIL PLATE

" 784550-AS
754210-AS REV DESCRIPTION DATE DRWN | DSGN | CHK
6" KICK PLATE Qs NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 a )

VEFR, YELLOW, UV 2-1/85Q X 3/16" TUBE SS HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC- 0.75 / SCALE VERIFICATION: o ORI St BTG
ISOFR, YELLOW, UV " "
734250

6" KICK PLATE

= -
|
\

41/4"
[108]

@5 HOLES FOR
@% BOLT ASSEMBLY

|
=

[25]

1|l

VEFR, YELLOW, UV | | |
\

|

|

M-Clip HDC 316 SS GRATING:
h ‘W 1-1/2" MOLDED
1-1/2" SQ MESH, GRIT

[51]
2"
[51]

i

~

- 61/8"
[156]

SN
H: |® F |

T

2"
[51]

B

‘ d CORVEX, DK GRAY

TREADS:

HH H H g H L‘\

TR, L’F 7‘7“7‘@&&7‘“

I

L1 TR T
—

—
41 s
a4

| —

—

—

-/A
Ll
T

@

|

FT

DYNAFORM SHAPES: DYNAFORM HANDRAIL:

VEFR, YELLOW, UV

[292]

=
=

[292]
STIFFENER

HARDWARE: (U.N.O.)

LADDER SHAPES: 316 SS

HOLE DIA:

9/16

I I I A I

- 11 1/2"

-« 11 1/2"

754260-AS \ ANCHOR: REFERENCE DRAWING:
\_SS HEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC- 2 / N/A 5000214039-FA061

4"
[102]

4"
[102]
4“
[102]

THIS DRAWING AND ALL DESIGN INFORMATION IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF STONCOR GROUP,
9 FIBERGRATE DIVISION. DRAWING IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE

- H EXPRESSED WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF STONCOR GROUP, FIBERGRATE DIVISION
@16 HOLES FOR P

I A} = = CUSTOMER: P.0.NO.:

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

1/4" THK. POST BRACKET (BY VWS) /g VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.
WELDED TO STEEL BEAM [/6] [311] W12x65 (BY VWT) ?fcoa RUE SARTELON SAINT-LAURENT

@% BOLT ASSEMBLY VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA INC.}15000570 HD 05000
- 1'-1/4"

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL DESIGNER: PROJECT COORDINATOR:

28/04/20197V MY

~——95/8" ——==——FEDGE OF STEEL o : : - 708 NO-
[245] BEAM DETAI L 1 02 Fiberglass Grating  Structurals ~ Fabrication 403811

IL 101 ¥ Fibergrate o

1 1/2"=1'-0" DWG NO.:
95 SUNRAY STREET, WHITBY, ONTARIO, CANADA, L1IN 9C9 FG'O 1
PHONE: 800-263-3112 FAX: 905-444-2300 SHT NO.:

8 | 7 | 6 | 5 ZP 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
PRINT: FILE:


Brandon
Manitoba

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line


2-0102-PDTL-K128

Installation Manual

Actiflo® Equipment

Profject : WINNIPEG SEWPCC

Reference number: 5000214039

Rev. 2

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 1/ 40



2-0102-PDTL-K128

Table of Contents
1.0 Y (0] =10 TP U R UP TP PP UURTUPRS 3
11 A Tol0] o[- TP P P UPRPUPRRP 3
1.2 Missing equipment/shipping damage notification.............ccoccevvevviiniienenn. 3
O R (0] 1o TSR PP PP PPR 4
72 0 A o (oo S (0] o[- USRS 4
2 7 © [V (o (0 To] 1 (o] o[- S 5
1.2.1.3  Special maintenance requirements during Storage ........c.cceevervreereereenne 5
2.0 General INStallation ...........cccviiiiiii e 8
3.0 Mechanical Installation ... 9
3.1 Coagulation /Injection/ Maturation Tank MiXer.........ccccocvvivereniienivernariennenn 9
3.2 Impeller INStallation............cocvoiiiiiii e 10
3.3 Baffles in maturation tank ... 11
3.4 HYdroCYCIONE SUPPOIT......cceiiiieieiiesie et 11
3.5 Setthing tanK ZONE .......cvvieeeeec e 11
3.6 SCIaPEr DIIAQE ... e 12
3.7 Grating and handrail ............ccceiieiiiie i 12
3.8 Scraper drive INStAllation ... 12
3.9 (Of0] | 1=Tod 1o g I I (0¥ | ST 16
3.10 LaAMEHA PACK ....covviiiiieee e s 16
3.11 Microsand recirculation pumpP SYStEM.......cccvevveiieieerreieseere e see e 17
3.12 INSEIUMENTALION ... e 18
3.13 PIpIiNG(DY OthEIS) ..ooiieeie e 18
3.13.1 Hydrocyclone sludge outlet (by Others) .........ccoooviiiniiiene 18
3.13.2 POlYMEr TEEAING ..cvveiie ettt 18
3.13.3 Lamella Air SCOUN SYSTEM .....oiuiiiiiie it 18
3.13.4 AU SCOUN BIOWET ...t 19
3.14 Microsand DOSING SYSIEM ......cciuiiiiiieiiiie e 19
4.0 Electrical INStallation ............cooviiiiiiiii e 20
4.1 Electrostatic Discharge(esd) Considerations............cocceeeeeeieniesennesieeneens 20
Appendix A: Actiflo Typical Installation Check-ListS.........cccocvvviiievieiiiiieircenn 21
Appendix B: Recommended Storage Type for Equipment...........cccooovniiieniniennn, 37
Appendix C: Supplier Manuals (under construction)..........c.ccoecveveiiveiesiesieese e 39

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 2/ 40



T

2-0102-PDTL-K128

1.0 Storage
1.1 Scope

The following instructions outline the duties and responsibilities of the responsible party
for equipment storage. The responsible party shall assume responsibility for the
equipment upon arrival at the project site. These instructions shall define the minimum
expectations for storage of all equipment.

While this storage specification taken into account common environmental issues that
may affect the system during storage, common sense should be the overriding factor in
determining the best method to ensure the integrity and proper storage of the Veolia
Water Technologies Canada equipment.

1.2 Missing equipment/shipping damage notification
General

The condition of all delivered equipment must be verified by the responsible party upon
arrival at site. Verification that all equipment has been delivered as per contract must
also be done upon arrival at site. Notification of missing or damaged items must be sent
to Veolia Water Technologies Canada within 10 days of receipt of equipment. If there is
no documented notification of missing or damaged parts within 10 days, Veolia Water
Technologies Canada is not responsible for replacement of any items found to be
missing or damaged at the time of installation and start-up of the supplied equipment. It
is the responsibility of the party receiving the equipment to ensure all packaging is
opened at the time of receipt to uncover and document any and all damages to the Freight
Company and Veolia Water Technologies Canada.

Photographs and written documentation should be provided on all damaged equipment.

Specific to project

For the current project, VWT will participate in inspection of the equipment upon
delivery and jointly complete and sign Form 100 (provided with specs documents)
along with Installation Contractor and Contract Administrator.

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 3/ 40



2-0102-PDTL-K128

1.2.1 Storage

Should it be necessary to delay installation and subsequent operation of a unit for more
than one month from date of receipt at Site, special precautions must be taken.

Although some equipment can be stored outdoors, indoor storage is preferred for most
equipment (refer to list in Appendix B) .

The storage environment into which a system is placed can have a severe effect on the
long-term usefulness of some spare parts. Key environmental factors are:

1. temperature
2. relative humidity
3. pollutants

Air may contain excessive moisture, pollutants, microorganisms, and other particulates
that accelerate the deterioration of some materials. Humidity and pollutants can produce
an aggressive atmosphere.

1.2.1.1 Indoor storage

Indoor storage refers to storage in a climate controlled environment under a clean non-
aggressive, in a dry (non-condensing) and sheltered environment having a relatively
constant temperature (especially for gear reducers, motors, bearings, etc.).

The environmental indoor conditions should not exceed the following ranges.

Min/Max Temperature Range between: 5°-40°C
Relative Humidity Range between: 35% - 70% (RH)

1. Equipments should be stored in a manner to be kept free from allowing
insects/rodents etc. from entering the equipment.

2. Cover the equipment with a tarp or similar protective shield to prevent direct

exposure to dust or any other contamination. However, never enclose the unit or

components totally in plastic covers; always leave adequate ventilation of air to

prevent condensation.

Storage volume depends on the size of the project.

Equipment must be checked on a weekly basis for tarp/wrap integrity and

accumulation.

To avoid damage, do NOT stack crates.

To avoid damage, do NOT stack enclosures.

P w

oo

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 4/ 40



2-0102-PDTL-K128

7. Do not store spares in barns, equipment sheds, or any other building without the
capacity for heating and cooling as needed.

1.2.1.2 Outdoor storage

Some equipment such as water troughs, stainless steel pipes, ... (refer to list in Appendix
B) may be stored outdoors, but the following instructions should be applied:

1. Equipment should be shielded from the sun, humidity and moisture, using tents
or tarpaulins;

2. Provide adequate ventilation when using tents or tarpaulins;

3. Equipment must be stored with adequate support and anchoring, to prevent

distortion and to raise equipment above any undesirable ground or floor

conditions. It will also prevent flooding damages.

Remove all snow, dust and water accumulation from the top of the units.

Where applicable:

Drain water completely with special attention for sections without drain on
lowest point.

8. Remove all motored, electronic equipment and instruments and store them
indoor (heated and ventilated area).

No gk

1.2.1.3 Special maintenance requirements during storage

\Mixers, scraper drive, recirculation pumps and other equipment with moto,tsﬁm/d
mowing parts (such as blowers, . ..)

After three (3) months_of storage, long term storage methods mustte applied to the unit
including complete fill ‘with lubricant. Protect machined-surfaces and rotate shafts
periodically (every month). Five (5) complete rotations of the output shafts are
recommended each time.

Should such be noted, correctiv. i initiated. Prior to putting unit
ermined by the mounting

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 5/ 40


jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line


2-0102-PDTL-K128

Also refer to each manufacturer documentation in O&M Manual.

h"rerosand dosage system

(...) Avoid a humid or salty environment. If this is not passible, protect the equipment
using insulating foil. Prior toNnstallation, check to jmsure that all the electrical and
pneumatic components are intact. Tq_store the equij
all parts thoroughly and grease the i
platform, in a place that is protected from iA€lement weather conditions.

Microsand

Refer to MSDS sheet i

All ipstruments must be stored indoors. Refer to manufacturer documentatiog in O&M
nual.

Equipment Cleaning

Veolia Water Technologies Canada is not responsible for cleaning of any equipment
prior to installation and start-up due to the storage of the equipment. This is the complete
responsibility of others.

Proper storage until installed

For contractual purposes, VWT demands the Client to send pictures of major equipment
once it is placed in storage, any time it gets moved during storage and again prior to
removing from storage. For outside storage, pictures must be sent every month.
Alternatively, a written document (check list, etc.) confirming that proper storage
conditions are maintained will suffice. Failing to do so would cancel the proposed
warranty.

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 6/ 40


jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line


2-0102-PDTL-K128

Handling

Equipment will arrive at the project site in several different shipments, from various
freight companies and in several different packaging containers. Typically a flat bed
truck is used which requires a fork lift or a crane to remove the various items.

The General Contractor is responsible for the equipment unloading and handling.

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 7/ 40



2-0102-PDTL-K128

2.0 General Installation

The installation of Actiflo equipment must be completed on site by the Installation
contractor. Please find below the list of tasks that need to be performed by the contractor
at job site:

Installation should be performed by millwrights.

The installation contractor must ensure that the necessary lifting equipment is
available on site to carry out the installation.

All nuts & bolts need to be verified, accounted for and tightened.

Refer to all field installation drawings for the installation of each Actiflo® unit.

After installation completion and termination of all trades activities in the area, clean
the tank sections of all debris (rags, tie-wraps, coffee cups, bolts, nuts, etc. ) & objects
that could damage the rotating mechanisms, damage pumps or clog the recirculation
line. In most cases, a thorough sweeping of the area followed by a visual inspection
will suffice.

@ veoua

August 2015 Page 8/ 40



2-0102-PDTL-K128

of lamella packs

ged better to him.

3.6 Scraper bridge

Refer to the field installation drawings for proper installation of the scraper bridge.

3.7 Grating and handrail

Refer to the field installation drawings and documentation from manufacturer for proper
installation of the grating and handrailing sections on the scraper bridge.

.8 Scraper drive installation

Scrapex drive and assembly

Removethe transportation plate from the rake assembly;
Lower the shaft of the rake using the eyebolt;
Connect the rakedrive to the shaft;
Remove the eyebolt¥tom the rake shaft;
APPLICABLE TO VWRPROPRIETARY DRIVE UNITS: Add the lubricant in
the planetary gear housing. “tJse ChevropAUbricating oils FM Grade I1SO 460 or
equivalent FDA approved. Please be eareful about the amount of oil that is put in
the scraper drive assembly as topinuch oil may overflow into the tank. The oil
level should correspond to gbdut ¥ of the height of the gear;
:> e APPLICABLE TO DBSDRIVE UNITS: Refer to manufacturer documentation in
O&M Manual.
Rectify alignment if necessary;
All electrical connections must be completed,
Rotatioer! of the rake must be CLOCKWISE;

psure that there is no contact between the rake arm and the bottom of the hopper;
Clean the tank sections of all debris & objects that could damage thewotating
mechanisms
¢ Inspect the embedded recirculation pipe. It should be free of any debris.

@ veoua
August 2015 Page 12/ 40


jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Line

jkraemer
Polygon


® veoua 2-0102-PDTL-K129
NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS
TITRE/ TITLE i 5 : L i
E/ Rev DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY APPR DATE Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL II F.C. | 2015-02-23
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |[FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. Yy~ ) | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 |Rev.| 3
4 [
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTE/QTY P&ID CAT FAISA
REV. ITEM i DESCRIPTION ACCPAC SOURCE Fl P/N
Unit. [Total I.D./TAG SITE
ITEMS REPRESENTED
WITH A HEXAGON cE OF P
D
5000214039-ST-999-[001 | 1 | 1 |MIXER-COAGULATION TANK MXR-K111
MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP A
MODEL: EVGX8-20,0 ' é LANDRY
CLOCKWISE DOWN (ACTIFLO #1) 1 r e
” no ) =
5000214039-ST-999-/002 | 1 | 1 [MIXER-COAGULATION TANK MXR-K121 N Jo N\ < X
MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP N
MODEL: EVGX8-20,0
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE DOWN (ACTIFLO #2)
5000214039-ST-999-[003 | 1 | 1 |MIXER-INJECTION TANK MXR-K112
MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP
MODEL: EVGX8-20,0
CLOCKWISE UP (ACTIFLO #1)
5000214039-ST-999-/004 | 1 | 1 |MIXER-INJECTION TANK MXR-K122
MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP
MODEL: EVGX8-20,0
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE UP (ACTIFLO #2)
5000214039-ST-999-[005 | 1 | 1 |MIXER-MATURATION TANK MXR-K113
MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP
MODEL: EVGX9-20,0
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE DOWN (ACTIFLO #1)
5000214039-ST-999-006 | 1 | 1 |MIXER-MATURATION TANK MXR-K123

MANUFACTURER: ENVIREQUIP

MODEL: EVGX9-20,0

CLOCKWISE DOWN (ACTIFLO #2)

Document : 5000214039_FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xIs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

Page 1 of 12
FOR 118F (2008-09-17)




(@ veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaire/ | NIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL I F.C. n 2015-02-23 o
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL Iii F.C. Y Y /N 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 |Rev.| 3
v
4
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 | 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTEAQTY P&ID CAT FA/SA |
REV, ITem [T - DESCRIPTION AcCPAC | SOURGE Fl P/N
__[Unit. [Total LD./TAG _ SITE
5000214039-ST-999-(009 | 1 1 |SETTLING MODULES, (STANDARD} LAM-100
MODULE MODEL:DH8S, .
o0oa| 3% | 8 |pim: 736 Width x 1500 Length X 1000 Height LAM-200
10 | 20 MODULE MODEL:DH85,
0098 DIM: 736 Width x 1800 Length X 1000 Height
3 | § [MODULE MODEL:DHBS,
009C DIM: 560 Width x 1500 Length X 1000 Height
112 MODULE MODEL:DH85,
009D DiM: 560 Width x 970 Length X 1000 Height-Special cut
1 | » |[MODULE MODEL:DH8S,
009E DIM: 560 Widih x 847 Length X 1000 Height-Special cut
6 112 MODULE MODEL:DH85,
009F DIM: 252 Width x 1500 Length X 1000 Height
o | 4 |[MODULE MODEL:DHBSS,
009G DIM: 252 Width x 1800 Length X 1000 Height
5000214039-ST-999-/010 | 1 | 2 |SCRAPER DRIVE CM-K114
MANUFACTURER: DBS MANUFACTURING ING. CM-K124
MODEL: S34-AE
CONNECTION: 10 IN ANSI 150#
5000214039-ST-999-! 11| 1 | 2 |SCUM TROUGH AND OPERATOR
MANUFACTURER: DBS MANUFACTURING ING.
ITEMS REPRESENTED
WITH A CIRCLE
SCRAPER DRIVE BRIDGE
5000214039FI1000- 1 | 2 |{(EPOXY COATED CARBON STEEL) SAZ200
1 C/W GRATING (REF.: ST-999-026) :
Page 2 of 12

Document : 5000214039_FMO00ABC2852-BOM_3.xls

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

FOR 118F (2008-0%-17)




@veoua 2-0102-PDTL-K129

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1_|[FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. . |2015-0223 _ B
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 [FOR APPROVALIII F.C. Ty 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.| 3
7
4
DESSIN/DWG# | FI1000 | Date: 2015-02-16
QTE/QTY P&ID CAT FA/SA
REV, ITEM: : DESCRIPTION ACCF’}.\C- SOURCE Fl P/N
Unit. | Total _ ).DJTAG SITE
HANDRAIL C/W HARDWARE
5000214039FI1000- LOT|  [MANUFACTURER: FIBERGRATE COMPOSITE
2 STRUCTURES (REF.:ST-999-026)
o BAFFLE FOR MATURATION TANK
5000214030F1000- o 4 | 8 |orini g STEEL 316l FA010
@1" X 14" LG. COAGULATION MIXER ANCHOR
5000214039F11000- 4 | 8 {THREADED ROD (CONCRETE BASE MOUNTING) FXTSZD308211
7 STAINLESS STEEL 316
@1" X 14" LG. INJECTION MIXER ANCHOR
5000214039F11000- 4 | 8 |THREADED ROD (CONCRETE BASE MOUNTING) FXTSZD308211
8 STAINLESS STEEL 316
31" X 14" LG. MATURATION MIXER ANCHOR
5000214039F1000- 4 | 8 |THREADED ROD (CONCRETE BASE MOUNTING) FXTSZD308211
9 STAINLESS STEEL 316
5000214039F1000-| 10| 1 | 2 |SUPPORT AND FIBERGRATE ASSEMBLY SA100
3|_5000214039FI1000-| 11| 6 | 12 [FLEXIBLE SKIRT (LINATEX WHITE 1/4") FA024
5000214039FI1000-| 12| 6 | 12 |COLLAR STAINLESS STEEL 316 FA025
- DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY (LOWER PART)
5000214039F1000-| | 1 | 2 [op i Pec o n 2t SA1600
' SCRAPER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
5000214039F11000- | 2 | 4 [0 oo 2o o SA1601
TURNBUCKLE @3/4"-10UNC CAW JAWS
S000214039FI1000- ;| 6 | 12 |y MASTER-CARR #30315T617 STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXTBZC301245

Page 3 of 12
Document : 5000214039_FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xls WATER TECHNOLOGIES FOR 118F (2008-09-17}




@ veoua 2-0102-PDTL-K129
NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS
TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL FC. 2014-0909 | Gontract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL i F.C. 1 2015-02-23 |
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL Hli F.C. YV~ Y | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.[ 3
4 U
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTEQTY P&ID CAT FA/SA
REV. ITEM. ) DESCRIPTION ACC.PAC SOURCE Fl PIN
Unit. {Total _ _ L.D./TAG . SITE L
THREADED ROD @3/4"-10UNC X 12 LG.
‘so00ztd0arrton i 6 | 12 [(TAPER SOE P FXSDZD200578
. | COUPLING NUT @ B3/4"10UNG x 2-1/4*
5000214039F11000-| o1 6 | 12 \\\ \1ASTER-CARR #90104A025 STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUZC301902
5000214039F11000- 20| 1 | 2 |DRIVE SHAFT (UPPER PART) STAINLESS STEEL 3160 FA1650
~5000214039F11000-| 21| 2 | 4 |RADIAL ARM TIGHTENER STAINLESS STEEL 316L FAT611
5000214035F11000- 22| 1 | 2 |DRIVE TUBE CHIMNEY STAINLESS STEEL 5161 FA1600
DRIVE TUBE CHIMNEY SUPPORT
_ S00021403SF11000-) ) 2 | 4 |5TAINLESS STEEL 3161 FA1610
- SAMPLING BIN (5 GALLONS)
5000214039F11000- 5| 3 | € |(57-999-023 )C/W BALL VALVE & TUBING SA1456
HYDROCYGLONE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
5000214039F1000- o5 3 6 STAINLESS STEEL 316L SA500
'5000214039F11000-] 26| 6 | 12 |SUPPORT SAMPLING TANK (5 GALLONS) FA1466
NIPPLES 92" MNPT x 3 1/2'LG STAINLESS STEEL 316
5000214030F1000-| [ 2 | 4 [(FPRES 0% MERTXS VLS FPNISS313249
NIPPLES 02" MNPT x 9'LG STAINLESS STEEL 316
5000214030FH000-| 1 2 | 4 [FE oo MR S L FPNISS313250
— . SEAL PLATE
5000214039F11000-| . 1 | 2 |sTAN| ESS STEEL 316 FA058
"y — SEAL GASKET 1/8" TH.
5000214039F1%000-| .| 1 | 2 |yAp) . RED RUBBER FA059

Document : S000214039_F11000ABC2852-80M_3.xIs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

 Page 4 of 12
FOR 118F {2008-09-17)




@ veoua 2-0102-PDTL-K129
NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS
TITRES TITLE Rev. DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. | 2015-02-23
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 {FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. Y~ |2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.| 3
4
DESSIN /DWG ¥ F11000 | 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTE/QTY P&ID CAT. FA/SA
REV. ITEM : DESCRIPTION AT | source Fi P/N
Unit. [Total LD/TAG SITE _
02" FLANGE GASKET CLASS 150 LBS
 5000214030FT1000- | 2 | 4 [0 SR SEEEES SEGAFP200120
CAP PIPE THREADED 2" STAINLESS STEEL 316
50002140389F11000-| 0| 2 | 4 | R o o o FPGPSS313089
5000214039F11000- 40 CANCELLED
22" VICTAULIC COUPLING, STYLE-75
s000214038F11000- | 6 | 12 |22 JICTALSE BOLPL] FPADSS200462
HYDROCYCLONE OUTLET VENT
5000214039F11000- 5] 6 | 12 |(pAINTED GARBON STEEL SCH40) FA022
| HYDROCYGLONE OUTLET
5000214039FI1000- 5] & | 12 | PAINTED CARBON STEEL SCH40) FA022
SETTLING MODULE SUPPORT ANGLE ( 958mm LG )
S000214039FI1000- ;] 4 | 8 |STAINLESS STEEL 316L FA1751
— » PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE SCH80
5000214039F000-| o 1 [ 2 | 247y /o0 (INJECTION TANK) FA1801
PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE SCH80
so00214030F11000- | 1 | 2 | DN O FA1800
PLASTIC CLAMPS FOR PIPE o1 172" FPCLPP313208
5000214039F1000- 5| 113|226 |\ MASTER-CARR #3192T55
" . POLYMER PIPE CLAMP MOUNTING PLATE
5000214038F000- | 2 [ 4 [(2LHHER DU EAME FA1803
| POLYMER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
5000214089FH000-| | 2 | 4 |2 (eGP SISO FA1852

Document : 5000214039_F1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xIs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

Page 5 of 12
FOR 118F (2008-09-17)




@ veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITRE/TITLE Rev, DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: .Affai_re ! WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Gontract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |[FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. 2015-02-23 -
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL llI F.C. ™~/ | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 |Rev.| 3
¥ ]
4
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 | 5 Date: 2015-02-16
FA/SA
REV. ITEM QTE/QTY. DESCRIPTION P&ID AgC?IIAC SOURCE Fl P/N
Unit, {Total 1.DJ/TAG _ SITE
o SETTLING MODULE SUPPORT (8449mm LG)
5000214039F11000- .| 8 |16 | STy 0 Poderro ot FA1750
' - SETTLING MODULE SUPPORT ANGLE { 685mm LG }
50002140391—']‘1 00| 12 | 24 | QT AINLESS STEEL 8161, FA1751
@1/4" x 25' LG. POLYURETHANE CORD,WNCOLOR:
5000214039F11000-| 55) 9 | '8 |BLAGK, McMASTER-CARR #3961T2 FXTiYP2001=t
GLASS-REINFORCED NYLON ADJUSTABLE HOOK FOR
5000214039F1000- 9 | 18 |POLYURETHANE CORD @1/4", McMASTER-CARR FXFAYP200076
56 #3961T15
GLASS-REINFORCED NYLON FIXED HOOK FOR
5000214039FI1000- 9 | 18 |POLYURETHANE CORD @1/4", McMASTER-CARR FXFAYP200077
57 #3961T6
23/8"-16 UNC FULLY THREADED EYEBOLT \NMAT'L:
5000214039F1000- 18 | 36 |FIBERGLASS-FILLED POLYURETHANE\NMcMASTER- FXBOYS200073
58 CARR #30295T34
5000214039F11000-] 60] 60 | 120 |COROPLAST SHEET 6mm X 300mm X 1220mm LG FASHAI314242
THREADED ROD @1/2" X 7* LG.
5000214039F11000-| | 94 18800 to oo Lo Tt FXTSYV308807
. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION
5000214039F1000- | 62 | 3 | 6 | \\vDRCCYCLONE UNDERFLOW) FAO21
' PIPE SUPPORT FOR o1" AIR WASH SYSTEM .
3 .5900”2140391=|1 000 63 | 12 | 24 [ e el FA053
SUPPORT ANGLE FOR 1" AIR WASH SYSTEM
3| 5000214039FM000-| | 6 | 12 |ory i eac'arer are) FA053
Page 6 of 12

Document : 5000214039_FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xIs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

FOR 118F (2008-03-17)




©veoun 2-0102-PDTL-K129
NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS
TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESCRIFTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL > |FOR APPROVAL I F.C. / [201502-28 |
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL IlI F.C. YV | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.| 3
v
4
DESSIN /DWG # Flo00 | & Date: 2015-02-16
. FA/SA
REV. ITEM QTEQTY. DESCRIPTION P&ID acomne | soumce FI P/N
Unit. |Total 1.D/TAG SITE
WALL SUPPORT FOR AIR WASH SYSTEM (LENGTH)
3| s000214039FH000- | 6 | 12 Q7L SECEORT FORA FA054
—— WALL SUPPORT FOR AIR WASH SYSTEM (SHORT)
3| so00214030FH000- | 6 | 12 QL SECEORT FORA FAO54
PIPE 2" &1" FOR AIR WASH SYSTEM
5000214039FN000- .| 2 | 4 |graNi ESS STEEL 316L (CORNER NORTH) FA050
PIPE 2" &1" FOR AIR WASH SYSTEM
5000214039F11000-| oo 2 | 4 |o7aiN| ESS STEEL 316L (CORNER SOUTH) FA0SS
| SETTLING TANK COLLECTING TROUGH
5000214039FHo00-| | 6 | 12 |31 TG TARKCOLLE FA120
SETTLING TANK COLLECTING TROUGH GASKET
5000214039F11000 4] & | 12 |NEOPRENE 1/2" DURO 40-50 FDA FAl22
| COLLECTING TROUGH SUPPORT (FOR CONCRETE
5000214039FI1000- ;| 6 | 12 |g)prioip WALL) STAINLESS STEEL 316l FA121
SIPHOID WALL SUPPORT THREADED ROD
5000214039F11000- .| 12 | 24 | oSS o A s STEEL 510) FXSDYV200576
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT THREADED ROD
5000214039F11000-1 74) 20 | *° |o6/8 x 39 1/2" LG. (STAINLESS STEEL 316) FXSDYY200577
| SETTLING MODULE WALL SUPPORT
5000214039F11000-| | 16 [ a2 |37 RS MOUULE WA FA1752
| INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT THREADED ROD
5000214039FN000-| 0| 4 | 8 |5/ ¥ 35 1/4°LG.(819mm) (STAINLESS STEEL 316) FXSDYY200577
Page 7 of 12

Document : 5000214039_F0COABC2852-BOM_3.xs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

FOR 118F (2008-09-17)




() veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESGRIPTION PAR/BY: | APPR: DATE: Affaire | WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 IFOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL Il F.C. 2015-02-23 |
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL IIl F.C. Y1—/ | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214038 |Rev.| 3
[ ¥
4 .
DESSIN WG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTE/AQTY. PalD AT FA/SA
REV. ITEM j i DESCRIPTION ACCPAC SOURCE Fi P/N
Unit. | Total LD.ITAG SITE
ADHESIVE HILTI HIT HY200 (330ml) C/W 1 CARTRIDGE
5000214039FI1000- | 13 | 26 |5 1 \ixiNG TUBE #HILTI No.00371957
PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVG PIPE
5000214039FI1000-| 0| 1 | 2 |14 5WMATURATION TANK) SCH.80 FA1804
- . PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE
5000214039F11000-| o 1 | 2 |4 1o NJECTION TANK) SCH.80 FA1805
B ' — PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE
5000214039FI1000- g4 1 | 2 |54 /50 NJECTION TANK) SCH.80 FA1806
PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE
5000214039F11000-| g, 1 | 2 | 4" 1/5on NJECTION TANK) SCH.80 FA1807
PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVC PIPE
5000214039F11000-| g, 1 | 2 |44 onNJECTION TANK) SCH.80 FA1806
PREFAB. POLYMER DISTRIBUTION PVG PIPE
5000214039F1000-|  o5| 1 | 2 |01y 50 INJECTION TANK) SCH.80 FA1809
AIR WASH SYSTEM COMPONENT
5000214039FI1000-| oo| 1 | 2 gy ESS STEEL 316L (NORTH) FA051
AR WASH SYSTEM COMPONENT
5000214039F11000-| go| 1 | 2 |gyaN| ESS STEEL 316L (SOUTH) FAOS1
— . AR WASH SYSTEM COMPONENT
5000214039F11000-| g7 2 | * |STAINLESS STEEL 316L (1050 LG) FAO51
' AIR WASH SYSTEM COMPONENT
5000214039F11000-)  gq| 2 | 4 IgyANLESS STEEL 316L (840 LG) FAO51

Document : 5000214039_F11000ABC2852-BOM_3.xIs

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

Page 8 of 12
FOR 118F {2008-09-17)




@ veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITRE/ TITLE Rev. DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR: DATE: Affaira / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL > |FOR APPROVAL I F.C. , | 2015-02-23 B
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL III F.C. Y—~{ |2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.| 3
)
4
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
FAISA
REV. ITEM QTE/QTY. DESCRIPTION P&ID Aggg o | sourcE Fi PIN
Unit. [Total _  L.DJTAG SITE
AIR WASH SYSTEM COMPONENT
5000214039FN000- oo 2 | 4 |gTA|NLESS STEEL 316L (CENTER) FA051
PERFORATED PIPE FOR AIR WASH ASSEMBLY
5000214039F11000- . 2 | 4 |orr N Ees GTEEL 3161 FA052
TYPE 300 STAINLESS STEEL ROTATING JOINT 22" -
. ONE-WAY FLOW “ WITH LEFT-HAND ROTATING
5000214039FN000-| 91} 1 | 2 |1 or Ape FOR CLOCKWISE ROTATION - McMASTER FPADSS313243
H#O177K5T71 "
5000214039F11000-] 97| 8 | 16 |WALL SUPPORT STAINLESS STEEL 316 FAOS7
UNION 22" NPT STAINLESS STEEL 316
5000214039FH000-| 0| 4 | 8l o 22 N e FPUNSS312505
ELBOW 02" NPT STAINLESS STEEL 316
5000214039FH000-| ol 2 | 4l= ool oo PO STATEES FPELSS300283
5000214039F11000-| 193] 4 | 8 |B5/8" DROP-IN, POWERS FASTENERS #6230 EXACYY200153
73/8" DROP-IN, POWERS FASTENERS
5000214030FH000-| o | 18 | 36 [oo- oo n T lS e TE TE FXACYS200138
. THREADED ROD 01/2" x 6" LG FXSDYV200576
5000214039F11000-| 5, 24 | 48|gra|NLESS STEEL 316L
—— THREADED ROD 03/4" x 9" LG
5000214039FH000- o | | 24/gC0n ol CeE el X FXTSZC308210
G172 x5-1/2" LG. MECHANICAL ANCHOR, POWERS
5000214039F11000- 72 | 144|FASTENERS, POWER-STUD #7624 (SS-316) FXACYV200150
324 CMW NUT AND WASHER

Document : 5600214038_FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xis

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

Page 3 of 12
FOR 118F (2008-03-17)




@ veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

LE . : . : i
TITRE/ TIT Rev DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR DATE: Affaire f WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL 1I F.C. , | 2015-02-23 N
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL il F.C. YV~ |2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 |Rev.| 3
1 v
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
FAISA
REV. ITEM QTE/QTY. DESCRIPTION P&ID Aggg o | source FI PIN
Unit. | Total LD/TAG SITE
5/8"x6" LG, MECHANICAL ANCHOR, POWERS
5000214039F11000- 12 | 24 |FASTENERS, POWER-STUD #7634 (SS-316) FXACYY200157
334 C/W NUT AND WASHER
5000214039F11000-] 502 206| 412|NUT B1/2" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUYV200218
5000214039F11000-| 503| 88 | 176 |NUT 05/8" STAINLESS STEEL 316 EXNUYY200226
5000214039F1000-] 504] 32 | 64 (NUT D3/4" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUZD200237
5000214039F11000-| 506 12 | 24 |NUT @1° STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUZD200238
5000214039F11000-| 509 12 | 24 |WASHER 05/16" _ STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYD200653
5000214039Fi1000-| 510| 8 | 16 |WASHER 8-32 STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYE308309
5000214039F11000-] 511] 56 | 112 |WASHER @3/8" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYS200668
'5000214039F11000-| 512| 210420 |WASHER ©1/2°  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYV200672
5000214039F11000-| 513| 104|208 |WASHER @5/8°  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYY200676
5000214039F11000-| 514| 48 | 96 |WASHER ©3/4" _ STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAZD200683
5000214039F11000-| 515| 48 | 96 |WASHER ©7/8"  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYI200660
5000214039F1000-| 516| 48 | 96 |WASHER @1" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAZD200684
5000214039F1000-] 521] 8 | 16 |LOCK WASHER 93/8" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYS200669
5000214039F11000-] 522] 40 | 80 |LOCK WASHER @1/2"  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXWAYV200673
3| 5000214039F1H000-| 530| 28| E6|NYLON LOCK NUT 03/8° STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUYV200211
5000214039F1000-| 531] 8 | 16 |[NYLON LOCK NUT 8-32 STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUYB200181
Page 10 of 12

Document : 5000214039 FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xls

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

FOR 118F (2008-09-17)




() veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITREf TITLE X H PR: : ffai
E/ Rev DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY APPR: DATE Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1 |FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL i F.C. 2015-02-23 }
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL Iil F.C. Ty | 2015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 [Rev.| 3
4 v
DESSIN /DWG # FI1000 5 Date: 2015-02-16
QTE/QTY P&ID CAT FA/SA
REV. ITEM ’ ) DESCRIPTION ACCF‘;\C SOURCE Fl P/N
Unit. [Total DTAG. | T SITE
3| 5000214039F11000-] 532| 24| 48|NYLON LOCK NUT @1/2° STAINLESS STEEL 316 EXNUYV200219
5000214039FH000-] 533] 8 | 16 |NYLON LOCK NUT ©5/8"  STAINLESS STEEL 316 EXNUYY200227
5000214039F1000-| 534] 12 | 24 |NYLON LOCK NUT @3/4"  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUZD200239
5000214039FH000-| 535 24 | 48 |NYLON LOCK NUT ©7/8"  STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUYI200197
5000214039F11000-] 536] 12 | 24 |NYLON LOCK NUT @1° __ STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXNUZD200240
. ANCHORS HILTI KWIK-CON Il PLUS
5000214039FN000-| 5| o] 452|5a/16% x 1 1/4" LG. HEX.HEAD / 410 STAINLESS STEEL FXACYP200135
©1/2°x3-3/4" LG. MECHANICAL ANCHOR, POWERS FXACYV200148
5000214039FI1000-) 620 5| '®|FASTENERS, POWER-STUD #7622 (S.S. 316)
5000214039F11000-] 713] 12| 24|HEX HEAD BOLT 05/16x3/4" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYD200296
5000214039F1000-| 714] 8 | 16 |HEX HEAD BOLT @3/4x2 1/2° STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCZC200560
5000214039F1000-| 715] 12 | 24 |HEX HEAD BOLT 97/8 X & STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYI200327
5000214039F11000-) 721| 4 | 8 |HEX HEAD BOLT @a/8x1® STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYS200405
5000214039F1000-| 742] 44 | 88 |HEX HEAD BOLT 31/2x2" _ STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYV200472
5000214039F11000-| 743] 8 | 16 |HEX HEAD BOLT 8-32 x1* STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYE308308
5000214039F11000-| 744] 4 | 8 |HEX BEAD BOLT ©3/4°X3'1/2 STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCZC200563
5000214039FI11000-] 751| 12 | 24 |HEX HEAD BOLT @3/8x1 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYS5200408
5000214039F11000-] 753] 8| 16|HEX HEAD BOLT ©3/4'x3" STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCZC200562
Page 11 of 12

Document : 5000214039_FI1000ABC2852-BOM_3.xls

WATER TECHNOLOGIES

FOR 118F {2008-09-17)




@ veoua

NOMENCLATURE/BILL OF MATERIALS

2-0102-PDTL-K129

TITR 3 : : : i
E/ TITLE Rev DESCRIPTION PAR/ BY: APPR DATE Affaire / WINNIPEG SEWPCC
1_|FOR APPROVAL F.C. 2014-09-09 | Contract
ACTIFLO GENERAL 2 |FOR APPROVAL I F.C. 2015-02-23 |
INSTALLATION DETAIL 3 |FOR APPROVAL III F.C. ,5015-06-08 | REF.No. | 5000214039 |Rev.| 3
4 4
DESSIN /DWG # FIO0O | 5 . Date: 2015-02-16
REV. ITEM ' DESCRIPTION ACCPAC SOURCE Fl. P/N
. . . Unit. | Total .D./TAG SITE
5000214039FH000-] 761] 10 | 20 [HEX HEAD BOLT @3/8x2"__ STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYS200409
5000214039F11000-| 763| 8 | 16 |HEX HEAD BOLT 05/8x3"_STAINLESS STEEL 316 FXSCYY200528
HEX HEAD BOLT 97/8" x4 1/2' LG
5000214039F11000-| . | 12 | 24 |oon (o e S POt FXSCZD308209
HEX HEAD BOLT @1/2" x 2" LG
5000214030FI1000-| o o| 12 | 24 |oTaiNESS STEEL 346 FXSCYV200472
| - U-BOLT 23/8" ROD (PIPE 82") C/A NUT AND WASHER
5000214039F11000- | 14 | 28 |70 Fe s o e FXUBZG200622
) U-BOLT @1/4" ROD (PIPE 93/4") C/A NUT AND WASHER FXUBZC200611
5000214039F11000-| 7q4) & | 12 |STAINLESS STEEL 316
] U-BOLT @1/4" ROD (PIPE 1") C/A NUT AND WASHER
5000214039F11000-| 0| 12 | 24 | B o e FXUBZD200613
U-BOLT &1/4" ROD (PIPE &1 1/2")C/A NUT AND
5000214039F11000- 6 | 12 |WASHER FXBOGU308349
800 STAINLESS STEEL 316

END OF LIST

Document : 5000214039 _FHOGIABC2852-BOM_3.xls

WATER TECHANOLOGIES

Page 12 of 12
FOR 118F {2008-09-17}




	as049914 revised scum trough
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View9
	Detail View C (1 : 10)


	166-ST175A_scum trough operator assy
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	scum trough submittal 2.pdf
	Submittal 2
	166-ST175A
	166-ST175A-1
	as049914
	Scum Trough Submittal 2 Comments

	REVISION CS-011.pdf
	CS-999-011

	REVISION CS-011.pdf
	REV026.pdf
	CS-999-026

	designguide Fibergrateshapes.pdf
	FIB REV.pdf
	REV026.pdf
	CS-999-026

	designguide Fibergrateshapes.pdf
	FIB REV.pdf
	APPENDIX A: Actiflo Typical Installation Checklists
	APPENDIX B: Microsand Dosing System Installation, Operation and Maintenance
	1. STORAGE
	1.1 SCOPE
	1.1.1 Standard
	1.1.2  Storage
	1.1.2.1 Indoor storage:
	1.1.2.2  Outdoor storage:
	1.1.2.3 Special maintenance requirements during storage;

	2.  GENERAL INSTALLATION
	3.  MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
	3.8 scraper bridge
	3.9 Grating and handrail
	3.10 Microsand recirculation pump system

	InstallManual-forC2.pdf
	1.0  Storage
	1.1 Scope
	1.2 Missing equipment/shipping damage notification
	1.2.1  Storage
	1.2.1.1 Indoor storage
	1.2.1.2 Outdoor storage
	1.2.1.3 Special maintenance requirements during storage



	2.0  General Installation
	3.0  Mechanical Installation
	3.6 Scraper bridge
	3.7 Grating and handrail
	3.8  Scraper drive installation





